

Indoor Skydive Australia Group Limited ACN 154 103 607

ASX/Media Release Sydney, Australia – 13 June 2018

Change of Auditor

Indoor Skydive Australia Group Limited (ASX:IDZ) (ISA Group) advises that in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.16.3, effective today, Felser Chartered Accountants trading as Accru Felsers (Accru Felsers) has been appointed as auditor for the Company.

The appointment follows a process of market testing to generate costs savings conducted by ISA Group. As a result, and in accordance with section 329(5) of the Corporations Act, Grant Thornton Audit Pty Ltd has sought consent from ASIC to resign as auditor of the Company.

A resolution will be placed at the next annual general meeting of the Company to ratify the appointment of Accru Felsers as the Company's auditor as required by s327C of the Corporations Act.

Further information on ISA Group is available at www.indoorskydive.com.au.

ENDS

About Indoor Skydive Australia Group Limited (ACN: 154 103 607)

Indoor Skydive Australia Group Limited is a visionary leisure company established in 2011 to build and operate a portfolio of world class indoor skydiving facilities across our region. These facilities, allowing human flight within a safe environment, are currently used by tourists, skydiving enthusiasts and military throughout the world. Our business plan is based on proven technology, flexible operating hours and low overheads. The Company listed on the ASX on 18 January 2013 under the code IDZ.

For further information visit: www.indoorskydive.com.au
Telephone: +61 2 9325 5900 fax +61 2 9325 5950
Wayne Jones, CEO, +61 2 9325 5900 or wjones@indoorskydive.com.au
Fiona Yiend, Company Secretary, +61 2 9325 5900 or fyiend@indoorskydive.com.au